
SALT LAKE/WEST VALLEY AREA TRANSCOM 

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) 

 

October 26, 2016 

2:00 pm – 3:30 pm, West Valley Cultural Center 

MEETING MINUTES 
 

 

AGENDA 

ITEM 
DISCUSSION ACTION 

1. Meeting 

Summary 

Minutes of the July 27, 2016 meeting were approved. Approved 

 

2. TIP  

Business 

Ben  Wuthrich of WFRC reviewed the schedule for the 2018-2023 TIP.  Letters of intent 

are due October 26.  Proposed projects will then be reviewed for eligibility.  Concept 

reports are due January 19, 2017. 

Information  

3. UTA 

Rideshare 

Jaron Robertson of UTA shared the Rideshare Annual Report.  There are about 400 

vanpools in the Rideshare program serving about 1.4 million passengers annually.  In the 

SL/WVC area there are 116 vanpools.  The new carpool website is getting about 8,000 

hits each month.  Rideshare has set a goal to focus on promotion of carpooling in 2017.   

Information 

4. Central 

Traffic Signal 

Control 

Blaine Leonard of UDOT shared the Traffic Management System report for 2016.  The 

statewide centralized control of state, county, and city owned traffic signals is a unique 

and effective traffic management tool not found anywhere else in the U.S.  With the 

exception of some TRAX signals in the Salt Lake area, 83% of signals are integrated into 

the centralized system.  UDOT is investigating the use of Bluetooth technology to collect 

arterial travel time data.  Connected vehicle technology (CVT) is being tested with UTA 

on portions of Redwood Road. 

Information 

5. Safety 

Project 

Funds 

Patrick Cowley of UDOT explained to the Committee the process for applying for HSIP 

safety funds.  These are federal funds and require EIS and other regulation compliance 

such as a 6.7% local match.  Annual safety funds total about $3M and project selection is 

competitive.  Specific safety elements can be combined with other project funds.  UDOT 

has an online application form.  Projects are evaluated by the UDOT Safety Committee 

and selected on a benefit/cost basis.  Go to the UDOT website and search for HSIP or 

call Patrick at 801.975.4827.  

Information 

6. Local 

Government 

R.O.W. 

Mike Timothy of UDOT invited Committee members to contact him for their local 

government right-of-way acquisition needs to help to streamline and document the 

complex process. 

Information 

7. Vice Chair Dan Johnson from West Valley City was elected vice chair. Approved 

8. Other Thanks to Murray City for today’s refreshments. Information 

9. Next 

Meeting 

The next meeting will be in January, 2017 at 10:00 AM at the Clearfield City offices, the 

exact date TBA.  Refreshments will be courtesy of Riverton City. 

Information 



Attendance Roll 
Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee 

Date   _____October 26, 2016_____ 
Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed. 

 √ Name Organization Phone E-mail 

 Alexander, Dave South SLC 801.412.3238 dalexander@sslc.net 

 Allen, Mike Cottonwood Heights   

 Anderson, Cheryl UTA Rideshare 801.287.2062 canderson@rideuta.com 

 Baird, Scott SLCO 801.468.2711 sbaird@slco.org 

 Baranowski, Bill West Jordan 801.569.5047 billba@wjordan.com 

 Beardall, Brent Salt Lake County 385.468.6610 bbeardall@slco.org 

 Beecher, Dave UTA 801.237.1906 dbeecher@rideuta.com  

 Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.363.4250  wbennion@wfrc.org 

X Billings, Kip WFRC 801.363.4250  kbillings@wfrc.org 

 Bjornstad, Julie WFRC 801.363.4250 julieb@wfrc.org 

 Bond, Shannon Stanley Consultants 801.293.8880 bondshannon@stanleygroup.com 

X Brondum, Erik West Valley City 801.963.3406 ebrondum@wvc-ut.gov 

 Burns, Lesley Midvale 801.567.7229 lburns@midvale.com 

 Cooley, Scott Draper 801.656.6566 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 

 Cooley, Scott Draper 801.576.6565 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 

X Cowley, Patrick UDOT 801.975.4827 patrickcowley@utah.gov 

 Coyle, John M. SLC 801.535.6241 John.coyle@slcgov.com 

 Davenport, Greg West Jordan 801.569.5077 gregd@wjordan.com 

 Deneris, George SL County 801.703.4888 gdeneris@SLCO.org 

 Dowler, Paul Salt Lake City Engineers 385.215.4072 Paul.dowler@slcgov.com 

 Fazio, Michael Bluffdale 801.858.0490 mfazio@bluffdale.com 

 Gilmore, Walt SL County 801.468.2582 wgilmore@slco.org  

X Gilson, Brad Cottonwood Heights 801.694.7770 brad@gilsonengineering.com  

X Gladbach, Mike Sandy 801.568.2968 mgladbach@sandy.utah.gov  

X Greenwood, Shane South Jordan 801.254.3742 sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov  

 Halford, Val John WFRC 801.363.4230 vhalford@wfrc.org  

X Hammond, Todd Draper City 801.576.6336 Todd.hammond@drpaer.ut.us 

X Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com 

 Heins, Kirsten Taylorsville 801.918.5796 kheins@forsgren.com 

 Hess, Scott WFRC 801.363.4250 shess@wfrc.org 

 Howell, Jory Herriman   

 Howell, Jory Herriman 801.446.5323  

 Hutcheson, Robin SLC 801.535.7146 Robin.hutcheson@slcgov.com 

 Jhaveri, Chintan TRACE Consulting 602.680.8264 cjhaveri@traceconsulting.us 

 Johner, Jory WFRC 801.363.4250  jjohner@wfrc.org 

X Johnson, Dan WVC 801.963.3228 Daniel.johnson@wvc-ut.gov  

 Johnson, Hal  UTA 801.232.1905 hjohnson@rideuta.com 

X Johnson, Todd West Jordan 801.569.5044 toddj@wjordan.com 

X Jones, Catherine UDOT TOC 801.330.4447 catherinejones@utah.gov 

 Jones, Jason JUB Engineers 801.886.9052 jjones@jub.com 

 Kano, Tosh City of Holladay 801.244.6103 tkano@cityofholladay.com 

 Klavano, Brad South Jordan 801.254.3742 xbklavano@sjc.utah.gov 

 Klemm, Sam WFRC 801.363.4250 sam@wfrc.org  

 Klingel, Chris Riverton 801.208.3184 cklingel@rivertoncity.com 

X Kump, Ryan Sandy 801.568.2962  rkump@sandy.utah.gov 

X Laing, Tyler UDOT 801.910.2491 tlaing@utah.gov 



X Leonard, Blaine UDOT 801.887.3723 bleonard@utah.gov 

 Logston, Lee West Valley 801.963.3545 lee.logston@wvc-ut.gov 

 Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 ludwigk@midvale.com 

 Mahoney, Holly UTA 801.237.1994 hmahoney@rideuta.com 

 Miller, John Salt Lake County 385.468.6614 johnmiller@slco.org 

 Murphy, David West Jordan 801.569.5074 davidm@wjordan.com  

 Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 dpay@southsaltlakecity.com  

 Perrin, Joe UofU/ATrans 801.949.0348 atrans@comccast.net 

 Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 vpickell@bluffdale.com 

 Pullos, Andrea SL County 801.468.2711 apullos@slco.org  

 Reid, Mark Bluffdale    

X Robertson, Jaron UTA 801.237.2161 jrobertson@rideuta.com 

X Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 trobinson@rivertoncity.com  

 Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 arobles@herriman.org 

 Rufener, Ed SSLC 801.243.8712 erufener@sslc.com  

 Schwartz, David UDOT 801.887.3435 dschwartz@utah.gov 

 Shaw, George South Jordan  gshaw@sjc.utah.gov 

 Short, Ken South Jordan City 801.254.3742 kshort@sjc.utah.gov 

 Sibul, Matt UTA  msibul@rideuta.com 

X Snelling, Jeff Salt Lake City 801.535.6140 Jeff.Snelling@slcgov.com 

 Steinvorth, Walt UDOT 801.965.3864 msteinvorth@utah.gov 

X Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 tstokes@murray.utah.gov 

 Tang, Peter UDOT 801.887.3459 ptang@utah.gov 

 Taylor, John Taylorsville 801.558.2465 jtaylor@taylorsvilleut.gov 

 Thomas. Blake Herriman City 801.891.8644 bthomas@herriman.org 

X Timothy, Mike UDOT ROW 801.633.9667 mtimothy@utah.gov 

 Tracer, Dan Bluffdale 801.858.0490  

 Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 btucker@midvale.com 

 Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov 

 Willardson, Russ WVC 801.963.3205 Russ.Willardson@wvc-ut.gov 

 Wilson, Coby WVC 801.963.3204 Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov 

X Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 bwuthrich@wfrc.org 

X Young, Kevin Salt Lake City 801.535.7108 Kevin.young@slcgov.com 

 Zundell, Lisa UDOT 801.787.4421 lzundell@utah.gov 

     

     

 

 
 


